FGT Critical Notices for Gas Day 05-31-2025

Notice Type Posted Date/Time Notice Eff Date/Time Notice End Date/Time Notice ID Subject Response Date/Time

Planned Service Outage

Planned Service Outage

Planned Service Outage

Other
Other

Other

Other

May 21 2025 1:04PM

May 19 2025 7:35AM

Apr 24 2025 1:20PM

Jan 20 2025 12:40PM
Dec 20 2024 9:23AM

Oct 15 2021 11:35AM

Oct 4 2021 1:04PM

Jun 1 2025 9:00AM

May 19 2025 7:35AM

May 1 2025 9:00AM

Feb 1 2025 12:40PM
Jan 1 2025 9:00AM

Oct 15 2021 11:35AM

Oct 4 2021 1:04PM

Jul 1 2025 9:00AM

Jun 1 2025 9:00AM

Jun 1 2025 9:00AM

Jan 1 2200 12:00AM

Jan 1 2200 12:00AM

Until further notice

Until further notice

53431

53381

52977

51110

50181

25690

25551

June 2025 --- FGT SUPPLY
AREA MAINTENANCE
ZONE 1 AND ZONE 3

May 2025 --- FGT WESTERN
DIVISION AND MARKET
AREA MAINTENANCE - Fifth
Update

May 2025 --- FGT WESTERN
DIVISION AND MARKET
AREA MAINTENANCE

Changes Unit Fuel Charge
Effective February 1, 2025

Changes Unit Fuel Charge
Effective January 1, 2025

The New FGT Business
Platform Messenger+
Training & Implementation
Reminder

New FGT Messenger+
Training and Implementation



