## FGT Critical Notices for Gas Day 05-31-2025

Notice Type	Posted Date/Time	Notice Eff Date/Time	Notice End Date/Time	Notice ID	Subject	Response Date/Time
Planned Service Outage	May 21 2025 1:04PM	Jun 1 2025 9:00AM	Jul 1 2025 9:00AM	53431	June 2025 FGT SUPPLY AREA MAINTENANCE ZONE 1 AND ZONE 3	
Planned Service Outage	May 19 2025 7:35AM	May 19 2025 7:35AM	Jun 1 2025 9:00AM	53381	May 2025 FGT WESTERN DIVISION AND MARKET AREA MAINTENANCE - Fifth Update	
Planned Service Outage	Apr 24 2025 1:20PM	May 1 2025 9:00AM	Jun 1 2025 9:00AM	52977	May 2025 FGT WESTERN DIVISION AND MARKET AREA MAINTENANCE	
Other	Jan 20 2025 12:40PM	Feb 1 2025 12:40PM	Jan 1 2200 12:00AM	51110	Changes Unit Fuel Charge Effective February 1, 2025	
Other	Dec 20 2024 9:23AM	Jan 1 2025 9:00AM	Jan 1 2200 12:00AM	50181	Changes Unit Fuel Charge Effective January 1, 2025	
Other	Oct 15 2021 11:35AM	Oct 15 2021 11:35AM	Until further notice	25690	The New FGT Business Platform Messenger+ Training & Implementation Reminder	
Other	Oct 4 2021 1:04PM	Oct 4 2021 1:04PM	Until further notice	25551	New FGT Messenger+ Training and Implementation	